H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR .
PRESS NOTE )

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the
final result for the recruitment of 53 posts (General(UR)=28, General(IRDP)=02,
OBC(UR)=07, OBC(IRDP)=03, SC(UR)=07, SCIRDP)=02, ST(UR)=03 & ST(IRDP)=01)
(On Contract Basis) of Steno typist Post Code: 403 , were advertised vide advertisement No.
28/2014 dated 8™ July, 2014 in pursuance of requisitions received from various departments.

On the basis of marks of Written Objective test held on 15® March, 2015, skill test
conducted on 27" & 28™ June, 2015 & 19 July, 2015 to 21® July and personal interview
conducted on 15" & 16™ December, 2015, the Board has compiled the result of 53 posts of Steno
typist Post Code: 403 (On Contract). The candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers have
been declared successful. The marks secured by the candidates and departments allotted to them have
also been shown against their roll numbers. The result is also available on the web page of the

HPSSSB, Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.nic.in).

Sr.No. RollNo. Name Total Marks Department Allotted
1 274124  BABITA KUMARI 181 HP PWD
2 274209  DISHA CHAUDHARY 160 HP PWD
3 274267  JAIKUMAR 192 HP PWD
4 274294  KAMALJIT 167 HP PWD
5 274299  KAMLESH KUMARI 146 HP PWD
6 274326  KRISHAN KUMAR 164 HP PWD
7 274428  MUKESH KUMAR 176 HP PWD
8 274458  NEELAM KUMARI 167 HP PWD
9 274578  PUSHPA DEVI 180 HP PWD
10 274692  REENU BALA 165 HP PWD
11 274792 SHARDA DEVI 157 HP PWD
12 274821  SOM DUTT 173 HP PWD
13 275037  AMIT KUMAR 161 HP PWD
14 275055  ANJANA DHATWALIA 161 TOWN & COUNTRY

PLANNING



16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

41

275064

275085

275088

275098

275123

275135

275136

275157

275159

275245

275285

275287

275298

275325

275346

275385

275405

275413

275438

275440

275443

275454

275488

275515

275530

275560

275564

ANKITA CHAUHAN

ASHA KUMARI
ASHA SHARMA
BABITA VERMA
CHET RAM
DEEPAWALI
DEEPIKA

DINA NATH
DINESH KUMAR
KAUSHLYA
LAJYA SHARMA
LATA DEVI
MADHU DEVI
MAN MOHAN
MOHIT

NEHA SHARMA
NISHA THAKUR
PANKAJ SHANTA
POONAM
POONAM DEVI
POONAM VERMA
PREETI SHARMA

RAJESH KUMAR

RANJEETA THAKUR

REENA DEVI

ROOPA DEVI

SAMEER

208

187

193

189

182

192

196

184

173

165

190

180

188

189

187

181

198

170

186

183

194

192

184

189

168

174

181

HP PWD

HP BOARD OF SCHOOL
EDU. DHARAMSALA

HP PWD
TOWN & COUNTRY

PLANNING

HP BOARD OF SCHOOL
EDU. DHARAMSALA

HP PWD

HP PWD

TOWN & COUNTRY
PLANNING

HP PWD
HP PWD
HP PWD
DCL&S
HP PWD
HP PWD
HP PWD
HP PWD
HP PWD
HP PWD
HP PWD
HP PWD

HP PWD

TOWN & COUNTRY
PLANNING

HP PWD
HP PWD
HP PWD
DC KINNAUR

HP PWD



42

43

45
46
47

43

Dated:

275570

275572

275574

275583

275607

275642

275651

SANGEETA

SANJAY KUMAR

SANJEEV KUMAR

SARITA DEVI

SEEMA VERMA

SITA DEVI

SONIA SHARMA

170 HP PWD

198 HP PWD

187 HP PWD

181 HP PWD

194 HP PWD *

180 HP PWD

187 HP BOARD OF SCHOOL

EDU. DHARAMSALA

(Total candidates= 48)

05 posts {OBC(UR)=01, OBC(IRDP)=02, ST(UR)=01 & ST(IRDP)=1} remained
vacant due to non availability of candidates.

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, poésibility of inadvertent
error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

8" April , 2016

-

(Vijay Kumar

Secretary,

H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board,
Hamirpur.



