## H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR.

## PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the final result for the recruitment of 53 posts (General(UR)=28, General(IRDP)=02, OBC(UR)=07, OBC(IRDP)=03, SC(UR)=07, SC(IRDP)=02, ST(UR)=03 & ST(IRDP)=01) (On Contract Basis) of Steno typist Post Code: 403, were advertised vide advertisement No. 28/2014 dated 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 in pursuance of requisitions received from various departments.

On the basis of marks of Written Objective test held on 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, skill test conducted on 27<sup>th</sup> & 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2015 & 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 to 21<sup>st</sup> July and personal interview conducted on 15<sup>th</sup> & 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2015, the Board has compiled the result of 53 posts of Steno typist Post Code: 403 (On Contract). The candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers have been declared successful. The marks secured by the candidates and departments allotted to them have also been shown against their roll numbers. The result is also available on the web page of the HPSSSB, Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.nic.in).

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Total Marks	Department Allotted
1	274124	BABITA KUMARI	181	HP PWD
2 .	274209	DISHA CHAUDHARY	160	HP PWD
3	274267	JAI KUMAR	192	HP PWD
4	274294	KAMAL JIT	167	HP PWD
5	274299	KAMLESH KUMARI	146	HP PWD
6	274326	KRISHAN KUMAR	164	HP PWD
7	274428	MUKESH KUMAR	176	HP PWD
8	274458	NEELAM KUMARI	167	HP PWD
9	274578	PUSHPA DEVI	180	HP PWD
10	274692	REENU BALA	165	HP PWD
11	274792	SHARDA DEVI	157	нь Ьмр
12	274821	SOM DUTT	173	HP PWD
13	275037	AMIT KUMAR	161	HP PWD
14	275055	ANJANA DHATWALIA	161	TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING



/					2
					2
<i>‡</i>	15	275064	ANKITA CHAUHAN	208	HP PWD
	16	275085	ASHA KUMARI	187	HP BOARD OF SCHOOL EDU. DHARAMSALA
	17	275088	ASHA SHARMA	193	HP PWD
•	18	275098	BABITA VERMA	189	TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING
	19	275123	CHET RAM	182	HP BOARD OF SCHOOL EDU. DHARAMSALA
	20	275135	DEEPAWALI	192	HP PWD
	21	275136	DEEPIKA	196	HP PWD
	22	275157	DINA NATH	184	TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING
	23	275159	DINESH KUMAR	173	HP PWD
	24	275245	KAUSHLYA	165	HP PWD
	25	275285	LAJYA SHARMA	190	HP PWD
	26	275287	LATA DEVI	180	DC L&S
	27	275298	MADHU DEVI	188	HP PWD
	28	275325	MAN MOHAN	189	HP PWD
,	29	275346	моніт	187	HP PWD
	30	275385	NEHA SHARMA	181	HP PWD
	31	275405	NISHA THAKUR	198	HP PWD
	32	275413	PANKAJ SHANTA	170	HP PWD
	33	275438	POONAM	186	HP PWD
	34	275440	POONAM DEVI	183	HP PWD
	35	275443	POONAM VERMA	194	HP PWD
	36	275454	PREETI SHARMA	192	TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING
	37	275488	RAJESH KUMAR	184	HP PWD
	38	275515	RANJEETA THAKUR	189	HP PWD
	39	275530	REENA DEVI	168	HP PWD
<b>k</b> 1	40	275560	ROOPA DEVI	174	DC KINNAUR
Girl .	41	275564	SAMEER	181	HP PWD

42	275570	SANGEETA	170	HP PWD
43	275572	SANJAY KUMAR	198	HP PWD *
44	275574	SANJEEV KUMAR	187	HP PWD
45	275583	SARITA DEVI	181	HP PWD
46	275607	SEEMA VERMA	194	HP PWD
47	275642	SITA DEVI	180	HP PWD
48	275651	SONIA SHARMA	187	HP BOARD OF SCHOOL EDU. DHARAMSALA

## (Total candidates= 48)

05 posts {OBC(UR)=01, OBC(IRDP)=02, ST(UR)=01 & ST(IRDP)=1} remained vacant due to non availability of candidates.

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Dated: 8th April, 2016

(Vijay Kumar)

Secretary,

H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board, Hamirpur.